Berner International Corporation  New Castle, PA  16101 / USA / Telephone (724) 658-3551 / FAX (724) 652-0682 / www.berner.com / airdoors@berner.com
      MADE IN U.S.A. @Copyright 2010 Berner International Corporation
903BA1HAF001-FD
CONTROL PANEL PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Phase
3= Three
# of Motors
A = 1  B = 2
C = 3  D = 4
Heat Code
A = Unheated
S = Steam
W = Hot Water
P = Positive
 Indirect Gas
Speed
1 = Single Speed
Voltage
Code
D = 208/3/60
E = 240/3/60
H = 480/3/60
I = 600/3/60
T = 380/3/50
Model
AF = VSA/VSB
HP
1/2 = 1F2
1 = 001
Disconnect
FD=Fused
ND=Nonfused
Optional
Required for all motors operating on three phase power
CFA/CFC/CFX/CFY/EWD/FS
Control Panel
Standard Features
 NEMA 4/12 Enclosure
 Motor Contactor
 Motor Overload (one per motor)
 120V Control Transformer
 Terminal Strip
Optional NEMA 4X Enclosure Features
 Poly Fiberglass
 Aluminum
 Stainless Steel
Optional Feature
 24V control Transformer
NOTE: A switch (door switch, manual start/stop, etc.) must be ordered with the panel for activation of the unit(s)
SINGLE SPEED
# OF
MOTORS
hp
208-240V 480V
REMOTE
MOUNTED
FACTORY
MOUNTED
REMOTE
MOUNTED
FACTORY
MOUNTED
UNHEATED, ELECTRIC, STEAM/HOT WATER
1 2
1 3 or 5
1 7½ or 10
1 15
1 20
1 25
1 30
2 2
2 3 or 5
2 7½ or 10
3 2